12/16/25 School Bonds…………………………………………… tbd 2,350,000   2,350,000   2046

Sub-Total (This Issue)……………………………………………… 6,550,000$   6,550,000$
Total Bonds………………………………………………………… 43,947,964$   20,701,106$

1 Excludes capital leases.
2 Excludes refunded bonds.
3 Self-supporting debt.

4 Direct Purchase Bond issue.

Short-Term Debt
As of December 16, 2025

(Pro Forma)
The Town has no outstanding short term debt as of the date of this official statement.

Leases

In 2017, the Town entered into a capital lease agreement for the purchase of police vehicles and various

rolling stock, of which remains $81,000 in outstanding lease payments.  The lease payments are not included in
outstanding bonded debt of the Town. In 2021 and 2023 the Town entered into capital lease agreements for the
purchase of buses of which remains $17,527 and $162,871 in outstanding payments respectively.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

28

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of December 16, 2025
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative
Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total Retired
6/30 Payments Payments Payments Purpose Schools Total Principal %
2026 1,076,960$   237,396$   1,314,356$   -$   -$   -$   1,076,960$   5.2%
2027 2,459,702   407,140   2,866,842   420,000   115,000   535,000   2,994,702   19.7%
2028 1,928,958   333,012   2,261,970   420,000   115,000   535,000   2,463,958   31.6%
2029 1,611,219   279,874   1,891,093   420,000   115,000   535,000   2,146,219   41.9%
2030 1,361,485   228,294   1,589,779   420,000   115,000   535,000   1,896,485   51.1%
2031 1,361,757   182,558   1,544,315   420,000   115,000   535,000   1,896,757   60.3%
2032 1,032,034   136,816   1,168,850   420,000   115,000   535,000   1,567,034   67.8%
2033 1,032,317   102,169   1,134,486   420,000   115,000   535,000   1,567,317   75.4%
2034 232,606   75,016   307,622   420,000   115,000   535,000   767,606   79.1%
2035 219,246   67,471   286,717   420,000   115,000   535,000   754,246   82.8%
2036 218,017   60,105   278,122   420,000   115,000   535,000   753,017   86.4%
2037 218,017   52,741   270,758   -   120,000   120,000   338,017   88.0%
2038 218,017   45,377   263,394   -   120,000   120,000   338,017   89.7%
2039 218,017   38,013   256,030   -   120,000   120,000   338,017   91.3%
2040 218,017   30,649   248,666   -   120,000   120,000   338,017   92.9%
2041 218,017   23,285   241,302   -   120,000   120,000   338,017   94.6%
2042 218,016   15,920   233,936   -   120,000   120,000   338,016   96.2%
2043 218,016   8,556   226,572   -   120,000   120,000   338,016   97.8%
2044 68,016   1,193   69,209   -   120,000   120,000   188,016   98.7%
2045 22,672   94   22,766   -   120,000   120,000   142,672   99.4%
2046 -   -   -   -   120,000   120,000   120,000   100.0%

Total……… 14,151,106$   2,325,679$   16,476,785$   4,200,000$   2,350,000$   6,550,000$   20,701,106$
1 Excludes capital leases.
2 Excludes $1,563,835 in principal payments and  $243,540 in interest payments from July 1, 2024 through December 16, 2025.

This Issue

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF MONTVILLE HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

29

Debt Statement 1
As of December 16, 2025

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………… 11,454,250$